Ds. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

OF Ranchi, Jharkhand.
Do OFFICE OF THE
REGISTRAR
e —————————m==———EEEEEEEEREE
NOTIFICATION

In compliance with the letter no. Misc.-12/2023 (Part) 85 (Encl.)/GS dated 10.01.2024 issued
by Raj Bhavan Secretariat, Uniform Leave Calendar for the year 2024 as approved by Hon'ble
Chancellor is hereby notified. List of Holidays for the Year-2024 issued vide memo No.

DSPMU/G/871/23 dated 14.12.2023 stands withdrawn.

By the Order of the Vice-Chancellor,
Sd/-
Registrar

Memo No. : DSPMU/G/12/24 Date : 10/01/2024

With a Copy to:
. The DSW, DSPMU, Ranchi.

. The Proctor, DSPMU, Ranchi.

1
2
3. All Deans, DSPMU, Ranchi.

4. All Heads, Directors and Co-ordinators (Self-Financing / Vocational Courses) DSPMU, Ranchi.
5

6

7

. The Finance Officer, DSPMU, Ranchi.

. The Controller of Examinations, DSPMU, Ranchi.
P.A. to V.C. and Registrar, for information to V.C. and R, DSPMU, Ranchi.
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Registrar
DSPMU, Ranchi
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Enclosure :

List of leaves, 2024 for the State Universities.
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Address :Morabadi, P.O.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008.
Email : registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vedspmu@gmail.com
Website : www.dspmuranchi.ac.in
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__Annexure-1

List of Leaves, 2024 for the State Universities

Sl. No. Name of Leave Date Days of
Week
1 New Year Day 01 January Monday
2 Makar Sankranti 15 January Monday
16 January I R
3 Tus el ¥
il (Restricted) ; Tuesday
5 . . 17 January T IS 5
4 Guru Govind Singh Ja nti W ]
1R Jaye (Restricted) Wednesday
5 Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti 23 January Tuesday
6 Republic Day | 26 January Friday
. Wednesday-
7 Basant Panchami 14-15 February Thurses
23 February AT
. Mage Parv (Restricted) Sl o
9 Sant Ravidas Jayanti 24 February Saturday |
‘ 26 February AT T T
W Shab-e-Barat (Restricted)
11 Mahashivratri 8 March
23 March
12 Baha Parap (Restricted)
13 Holi 25-26 March Tuesday
14 Good Friday 29 March Friday
1 April
15 Easter Monday (Restricted)
. 5April
16 Last Friday of Ramzan _(Restricted)
17 Id-ul-fitr/Sarhul 11-12 Apri Thursday -
Friday
18 Ramnavami 17 April Wednesday
19 Majdoor Diwas 1 May Wednesday
20 Buddh Purnima 23 May Thursday
Summer Vacation
o (For Vacational Department) 01 June to 20 June ]
Eid-Ul-Juha (Bakrid)
| =2 (For Non Vacational Department) 17 June Monday
23 Muharram 17 July Wednesday
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Sl. No. Name of Leave Date
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24 Vishwa Adiwasj Diwas . 9 August
—_ ]
25 Independence Day 15 August Thursday
26 Raksha Banghan 19 August Monday
I
27 Shri Krishna Janmashtami 26 August Monday
— ]
28 Ganesh Chaturthj 7 September Saturday
"'——-—___
29 Karma Puja 14 September Saturday
-__-__—_._ .
30 Eid -milad - un - Nap; 16 September Monday
Vishwakarma Puja and Anant
3
1 Chaturdashi 17 September Tuesday
B 18 September ey |
33 Gandhi Jayanti 2 October Wednesday_
N
34 Navratri/ Kalash Sthapana 3 October Thursday
.__—_—_.-_—- 1
35 Durga Pyja Vacation 7 October to 12 October -
. . 29 October to 09
_‘36 Autumn Vgcatfon (Deepawali & Chhath) November -
Gurunanak Jayanti / Birsa Jayanti / .
y OF Jharkhand Sthapana Diwas 15 November Friday
38 Christmas 25 December Wednesday
Note :1. Sohray on 14th January, Holika Dahan on 24th March, Ambedkar Jayanti on 14th
April, Mahavyir Jayanti on 21t April, Hul Diwas on 30th June, Rath Yatra on 7th
July and Bhaj Doo;IChltragupta Puja on 03 November are not declared holiday
which falls on Sunday.
2. |5 Restricted Holidays can o avalled form the Tist of tota] 8 Holidays. The Statg]
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